# Fourth Avenue United Methodist Church Educational Scholarship

The Bequest and Gift Trust Fund of Fourth Avenue United Methodist Church has funds available to support "scholarships or gifts to members of Fourth Avenue United Methodist Church for the purpose of attending college, seminary, nursing or medical school, or such other training that enables members of the church to grow in Christian faith and service to God."

#### Eligibility

The applicant must be a current member of Fourth Avenue United Methodist Church. The applicant must also be a high school graduate and seeking post-secondary education.

#### **Awards**

The scholarships are for up to \$1,000 per year. Eligible members of Fourth Avenue United Methodist Church may apply for one scholarship each year for up to four years.

#### **How to Apply**

Complete the attached Scholarship Application Form and submit it by the date listed

## **Recipient Selection**

Each request will be evaluated by members of the Bequest and Gift Trust Fund Committee.

## **Responsibilities of Recipients**

Recipient responsibilities include enrolling as a full-time undergraduate in the fall of the year in which the scholarship is awarded.

#### **Payment of Funds**

Checks will be mailed to each recipient's home address and will be made payable to the college or university only. Checks will be issued in August.

# **SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION FORM**

# 1. PERSONAL INFORMATION

Full Name
Home Address
City, State, Zip Code
Telephone Number
Date of Birth
E-Mail Address
2. EDUCATIONAL RECORD
Name of High School
Graduation Date
Name of college/ University you are attending?
What major will you be pursuing?
Please attach:
A copy of the letter of acceptance from the college or university you are planning to
attend (for high school seniors)

4. Career Goals
Please provide a typed statement and explain how this scholarship will help you in your education.
Signature
Date
Mail completed application to:
Fourth Avenue United Methodist Church
Bequest and Gift Trust Fund Committee
219 Fourth Avenue NW
Faribault, MN 55021
THIS APPLICATION MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN
May 15th, 2023